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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): ’ 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

PVI, Industries, Inc. /
J/ '071/ ' Name: PVI industries, LLC W

Internal Address: P.0O. Box 7124

2} Individual(s) 1 Association Street Address: __ R

Ll General Partnership U Limited Partnership Cit: Fort Worth State: 71P-

Xl Corporation-State  Delaware - Fort Wort ate: IX . ZIP: 76111

] Other O Individual(s) citizenship o

Additional names(s}) of conveying party(ies) 1 ves X No 0 Association — S
U General Pzrtnership -

3. Nature of conveyance: [ Limited Partnership e
X Assignment O Merger Corporation-State _Delaware
U Security Agreement O Change of Name O Other R
(L] Other - If assignee is not dlomiciled in the United States, a domestic

designation is OYes O N

Execution Date: March 7, 2002 (Designations must be a separate document from

| Additional name(s) & address(es) OvYes ® N
I — —
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See See
Attachment Attachment
Additional numbers Yes [ No .

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and

concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved:..............................

. _Charles D. Gunter, Jr.
Name L 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.. ..o $  $540.00

Internal Address: _Bracewell & Patterson, LLP

Enclosed

L1 Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

Street Address: 201 Main Street, Suite 1600

50-0259
City: _Fort Worth State: TX_ZIP: 76102
03/28/2007 TDIAZL 00000060 1027855 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
01 FL:481 40.00 0P
07 FL1482 - 500.00 OF -

9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, tfe foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.
g C.M/"M) ’b’//‘ / ‘72_‘__,_

Charles D. Gunter, Jr. o

Name of Person Signing Signature Date Q’\
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and % -
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ATTACHMENT TO PTO FORM 1594 COVER SHEET

Registered Mark:

A World of Hot Water
Copperglas
Coppershield
Durawatt
Fire Power
Flexcoil
Glashield
Hi-Vet
Nickelshield
Polyshield
Power VT
PVI
Quickdraw
Scaleguard
Spit Fire
Supertank
Thermopower
Turbopower
Ventura

Pending Trademark Appl.

Bioshield
Sanisteel

Additional Numbers

Reg. No.

1,027,855
1,224,119

1,441,985
1,641,178
1,273,428
1,641,177
1,039,189

1,098,698
1,039,188
1,642,715
2,087,355
1,027,854
2,055,966
2,018,305
2,205,467
1,564,319
1,290,884
1,370,002
1,797,704

Serial No.

75/752,546
76/325,082

Reg. Date

12/23/75
01/18/83
06/09/87
04/16/91
04/10/84
04/16/91
05/11/76
08/08/78
05/11/76
04/30/91
08/12/97
12/23/75
04/22/97
11/19/96
11/24/98
11/07/89
08/21/84
11/12/85
10/12/93

File Date

07/16/99
10/12/1
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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PVI Industries, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a
correspondence P.O. Box 7124, Fort Worth, Texas 76111-0124, as shown by the records of the
United States Patent and Trademark Office acquired exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the
following registered trademarks and pending trademark applications:

Registered Mark: Reg. No. Reg. Date
A World of Hot Water 1,027,855 12/23/75
Copperglas 1,224,119 01/18/83
Coppershield 1,441,985 06/09/87
Durawatt 1,641,178 04/16/91
Fire Power 1,273,428 04/10/84
Flexcoil 1,641,177 04/16,/91
Glashield 1,039,189 05/11./76
Hi-Vet 1,098,698 08/08/78
Nickelshield 1,039,188 05/11,76
Polyshield 1,642,715 04/30/91
Power VT 2,087,355 08/12/97
PV1 1,027,854 12/23/75
Quickdraw 2,055,966 04/22/97
Scaleguard 2,018,305 11/19/96
Spit Fire 2,205,467 11/24/98
Supertank 1,564,319 11/07/89
Thermopower 1,290,884 08/21/84
Turbopower 1,370,002 11/12/85
Ventura 1,797,704 10/12/93
Pending Trademark Appl. Serial No. File Date
Bioshield 75/752,546 07/16/99
Sanisteel 76/325,082 10/12/01

WHEREAS, PVI Industries, LLC, a limited liability corporation of the state of Delaware,
having a business address of P.O. Box 7124, Fort Worth, Texas 7611 1-0124, is desirous of acquiring
the entire right, title and interest in and to said registered trademarks and pending applications and the
goodwill associated therewith.

TRADEMARK
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NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration
of Ten Dollars ($10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable
consideration, PVI Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, does hereby assign, sell and transfer
unto said PVI Industries, LL.C, a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, for the
territory of the United States of America and the entire world, its entire right, title and interest in and
to the above registered trademarks and pending trademark applications and the good will of the
business with which said registered trademarks and pending trademarks are associated and all claims
for damages, lost profits and all past infringement of said registered trademarks and pending
trademark applications.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed on the Z“L day of
, 2002.

PVI Indusgries,

By:

Craig/S. Adams, President

Date: -3/7 /OZ.—-—’

State of Texas
County of Tarrant

Before me personally appeared the above individual, known to me o be the person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his

voluntary act and deed on the ‘Zm day of

2002.
Notary in and for the State of Texas v
My Commission Expires:_/Z ~ 4/ - O
GAIL ROSE McELRU:
"5 MY COMMISSION EXPIR. ¢
December 4, 2005 i
2-
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Fort Worth\PVI TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT-ALL OF THEM TO LLC.DOC
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