FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

03-29-2002

R SHEET

DNLY

Docket No.:

0428RF.00448d

Tab settings 🔷 🔷

	r loade record the attached original documents of copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
PVI, Industries, Inc.	Name: PVI Industries, LLC	
	Internal Address: P.O. Box 7124	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address:	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		
	City: Fort Worth State: TX ZIP: 76111	
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association	
Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership	
	☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other	
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Execution Date: March 7, 2002	designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N (Designations must be a separate document from	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ N	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
See	See	
Attachment	Attachment	
}		
Additional numbers	⊠ Yes □ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Charles D. Gunter, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$540.00	
Internal Address: Bracewell & Patterson, LLP		
	⊠ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 201 Main Street, Suite 1600	8. Deposit account number:	
Old B. (W. d.)	50-0259	
City: Fort Worth State: TX ZIP: 76102	IOS TINO CRACE	
03/28/2002 TDIAZ1 00000060 1027855 DO NOT C	JSE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:481 40.00 OP 02 FC:482 500.00 OP		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original decument		
of the original document.		
Charles D. Gunter, Jr.		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and		
Tagal an analysis of a section of	cover cheet attachments and	

REEL: 002471 FRAME: 0336

ATTACHMENT TO PTO FORM 1594 COVER SHEET Additional Numbers

Registered Mark:	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
A World of Hot Water	1,027,855	12/23/75
Copperglas	1,224,119	01/18/83
Coppershield	1,441,985	06/09/87
Durawatt	1,641,178	04/16/91
Fire Power	1,273,428	04/10/84
Flexcoil	1,641,177	04/16/91
Glashield	1,039,189	05/11/76
Hi-Vet	1,098,698	08/08/78
Nickelshield	1,039,188	05/11/76
Polyshield	1,642,715	04/30/91
Power VT	2,087,355	08/12/97
PVI	1,027,854	12/23/75
Quickdraw	2,055,966	04/22/97
Scaleguard	2,018,305	11/19/96
Spit Fire	2,205,467	11/24/98
Supertank	1,564,319	11/07/89
Thermopower	1,290,884	08/21/84
Turbopower	1,370,002	11/12/85
Ventura	1,797,704	10/12/93
Pending Trademark Appl.	Serial No.	File Date
Bioshield Sanisteel	75/752,546 76/325,082	07/16/99 10/12/01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002471 FRAME: 0337

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PVI Industries, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a correspondence P.O. Box 7124, Fort Worth, Texas 76111-0124, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office acquired exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the following registered trademarks and pending trademark applications:

Registered Mark:	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
A World of Hot Water	1,027,855	12/23/75
Copperglas	1,224,119	01/18/83
Coppershield	1,441,985	06/09/87
Durawatt	1,641,178	04/16/91
Fire Power	1,273,428	04/10/84
Flexcoil	1,641,177	04/16/91
Glashield	1,039,189	05/11/76
Hi-Vet	1,098,698	08/08/78
Nickelshield	1,039,188	05/11/76
Polyshield	1,642,715	04/30/91
Power VT	2,087,355	08/12/97
PVI	1,027,854	12/23/75
Quickdraw	2,055,966	04/22/97
Scaleguard	2,018,305	11/19/96
Spit Fire	2,205,467	11/24/98
Supertank	1,564,319	11/07/89
Thermopower	1,290,884	08/21/84
Turbopower	1,370,002	11/12/85
Ventura	1,797,704	10/12/93
Pending Trademark Appl.	Serial No.	File Date
Bioshield	75/752,546	07/16/99
Sanisteel	76/325,082	10/12/01

WHEREAS, PVI Industries, LLC, a limited liability corporation of the state of Delaware, having a business address of P.O. Box 7124, Fort Worth, Texas 76111-0124, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said registered trademarks and pending applications and the goodwill associated therewith.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002471 FRAME: 0338 NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, PVI Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said PVI Industries, LLC, a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, its entire right, title and interest in and to the above registered trademarks and pending trademark applications and the good will of the business with which said registered trademarks and pending trademarks are associated and all claims for damages, lost profits and all past infringement of said registered trademarks and pending trademark applications.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed on the _______ day of Macc H_, 2002.

PVI Industries, Inc.

By: Craig S. Adams, President

Date: 3/7/02

State of Texas
County of Tarrant

Before me personally appeared the above individual, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his voluntary act and deed on the 7th day of March.

2002.

Notary in and for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 12-4-6



RECORDED: 03/11/2002